NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereal, or an escow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.555.

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken inder the right of event domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so chects, io event that all or any portion of the amonice payable to pay all reasonable cost taking, which are in excess of the amonice payable to pay all reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily required of the trial and appellations and the paid to beneficiary and both in the trial and appellations and the balance applied upon the indebtdness incurred by transformed the balance applied upon the indebtdness and execute such instruments fees at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments fees at its own expense, to take such actions 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-endowsement (in case of tull reconveyants, for cancellation), without allecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

This is executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Universit Control of the second problem of the order of the second state of the second of all line searches made by ling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the second state of the second promises against loss or damage by line of the second of the second promises against loss or damage by line of the second of the second promises against loss or damage by line of the second of the second promises against loss or damage by line of the second of the second promises against loss or damage by line of the second of the second promises against loss or damage by line of the second of the second of the second second of the second second of the second of the second second second second second of the second second of the second second second second second second of the second seco

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to commote or demolish any building or improvement therefore 2. To compit any waste of said property, and in good and workmanlike destroyed thereon, and primprovement which may be construct, damaged or 3. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs incurred therefor; 5. To compit with the due all costs of all tien scarches make by liting offices or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Sories—TRUST DEED.

NE

in

24567

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. Surplus, 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title conveyance to the successor upon my truste herein named or appointed here. Dowers and duies conferred and substitution shall be made by written instrumeder. Each such appointment which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and subfighted to notify any party hereto of pending solution of the successor trustee in a successing trustee.

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the said property either auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the first of or parcels at shall deliver to the publication of the sale of the trust energy and of the recitals in the sale of the sale of the trust energy and of the truthliness thereof for cash, payable at the first of sale. Trustee the property so sole but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-of the truthliness thereof any person, excluding the trustee, but including 15. When trustee sale payment of (1) the expenses of sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale at rusts and he trust end is sale. In statorney (2) to the obligation trustee and a reasonable charks by sale, in statorney (2) to the obligation the trust end in the trust end statorney (2) to the obligation trustee and a reasonable charks by sale, in statorney (2) to the obligation the trust end the trust end in the state shall apply the proceeds of sale trustee and a treasonable charks by sale, in statorney (2) to the obligation the trustee of the trust end in the state sale. The in interests may appear in the interest of the trustee in the prise surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to successor 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor.

strument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charke thereoi; (d) recovery, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The econvery, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The econvery without warranty, all or any part of the property. The econvery without warranty, all or any part of the property. The econvery without warranty, all or any part of the property. The econvery without warranty, all or any part of the property. The econvery without warranty all or any part of the property. The econvery without notice, either in person. By adent or by a receiver to be apprint of the deduct of any security for the or any part thereoi, in its own muses use or otherwise collect the rants, issues and profits, or the proceeds of line and other and profits, including those part do the adversal, and apply the same, new's term upon any indebtedness secured enterly, and in such order as beneficiary may indebtedness accured increases of a line and of the and order any tart thereoi, issues and profits, or invalidate any act do ne any indebtedness accured hereols or invalidate any act done or invalidate any act done of a such rents, issues and profits, or invalidate any act done insumant to such rents, issues and profits, or invalidate any act done or parsaunt to such notice.
1.1 Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any proceeds of line and other any equipation of a such rents, issues and profits, or invalidate any act done insumant to such notice.
1.1 Upon default by frantor in payment of any indebtedness secure hereby or in his performance of any performance, the beneficiary may devent any proceed to foreclose this trust deed any or in his performance of any performance, the beneficiary or any any direct the true to foreclose this trust deed by a warther beneficiary at hi

note of even date nerewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>at maturity of Note</u> <u>19</u>. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or To protect the security of this term to the term.

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, if

sum of TEN THOUSAND AND NO/100-----

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN ... 2

....., 19 90 , between ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Granton as Grantor, ABFEN TILLE & EBURUW, INC. KENNETH D. HEARTH and GENEVIEVE A. HEARTH husband and wife with full rights of ....., as Trustee, and as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property WITNESSETH: Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Aspen Title

#01035872

TRUST DEED

COPYRIGHT 1990

Vol.

STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 9720

573

4

M91\_Page\_

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

MITCHELI

574

STATE OF OREGON, County of .....Klamath .....) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on .....January... BOB L. MITCHELL and SHIRLEY J. MITCHELL bv £11.2 This instrument was acknowledged before me on °0; by TE OF OR  $\circ$ してたぶ · as 1,11 Cof CARCOCH, . 0 1.01011 Centra a  $\sim$ UNU ding ton My commission expires 3-22-93 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: .. ....., Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ..... DATED: Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be m TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON. (FORM No. 881) 55. County of ..... I certify that the within instrument, was received for record on the .......... day of ..... ....., 19. ....., at ..... o'clock ......M., and recorded SPACE RESERVED Grantor in book/reel/yolume No. ..... ..... on

Grantor SPACE RESERVED in E FOR pag RECORDER'S USE men Recorder's USE

page ...... or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No....., Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

NAME TITLE By ..... Deputy

аран (Ласабайдананда, какабананда наракананана) – Манасский какабанана, ул околого сар какабананананананананан мала Канабанандана какабананана – на ини какабананана какабар (к. с. сарканананана) ини били (к. С. с. с. С. с. EXHIBIT "A"

A portion of the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South boundary line of said SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of said Section 2, 330 feet East of the Southwest corner of said SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 2; thence North and parallel to the West line of said SE 1/4 NW 1/4, 669 feet to the Southwest corner of the tract herein conveyed, being the place of beginning of this description; thence from said place of beginning East and parallel to the North line of said SE 1/4 NW 1/4, 165 feet; thence North and parallel to the West line of said SE 1/4 NW 1/4, 91 feet; thence West and parallel to the North line of said SE 1/4 NW 1/4, 165 feet; thence South and parallel to the West line of said SE 1/4 NW 1/4, 91 feet to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the East 25 feet for street right of way; ALSO LESS AND EXCEPT any portion lying within Hope Street.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-28D TL 6600

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at reques	t ofA	spen Title Co	the 10th day
of	Jan.	A.D., 19	at10:45	o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
		of	Mortgages	on Page <u>573</u>
FEE	\$18.00			Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By <u>Pauline Multinstare</u>